
2007 BTCA Specialty
Agility Trial Results, Sept. 17

Judge, A.B. McQuillen

Excellent A Standard 12"
1st place - BJ (Glen Echo MacGregor)   Handler: Martha Park
2nd place - Cozy (CH Kittle-Bee Cozy Nook)  Handler: Richard Richey

Excellent B Standard 12"
1st place - Angus (Fanfare Angus McGillicuddy) Handler: Raney Ellis
2nd place - Tawny (Behm Jocasta Rabble-Rouser)  Handler: Barry Powell 
3rd place - Zoe (Frielance Zap)   Handler: Karen Pratt
4th place - Watson (Sunkist No Sit Sherlock)   Handler: Diane Thomson
  Pewter (Kobold Touchmark)   Handler: Ellen McKee

Excellent B Standard 16"
1st place - Levi (Kandu’s Hustle All the Way)
 
Open Standard 12"
1st place - Bonni (Fanfare Donnibrook)   Handler: Sherry Stuber
2nd place - Indi (Sunkist Jazzberry Jam)  Handler: Christine Sanks
3rd place - Dizzy (Terraholms He’s Got Game)   Handler: Sylvie Fefer
4th place - Tori (Fanfare Forget-Me-Not)   Handler: Cindy Lether

Open Standard Preferred 8"
1st place - Merry Mac (McLeod’s Merry Mac)   Handler: Laurits Dixon
2nd place - Blue (Kittle-Bee’s Triple Teaser)   Handler: Terri Richey
3rd place - Reiver (Tyneside Dobhran Jye)   Handler: Jean Rassbach
 
Novice A Standard 12"
1st place - Riley (Aurora Jocasta Really Riley)   Handler: Trevor Pallister

Novice B Standard 12"
1st place - Jock (Kittle-Bee Jock Scott)   Handler: Richard Richey
2nd place - Shelby (Sunkist Shelby Comin Rnd The Mtn)   Handler: Harriet Haydon
3rd place - Geordie (Sunkist Special Brew)  Handler: Liz Williams
4th place - Tavish (Sunkist Say It Ain’t So)   Handler: Meg Ikard
  Lulu (Sunkist Something Else)   Handler: Meg Ikard
  Higgins (Sunkist Sweet Music Man)   Handler: Harriet Haydon

Novice P Standard  8"
1st place - Rosie (Wild West Barb’d Wine & Roses)  Handler: Jennifer Coleman
 

Excellent B JWW 12"
1st place - Shelby (Behm Jocasta Simply Shelby)   Handler: Pam Pallister



2nd place - Andy (Behm Blen Echo Klondike Kid)   Handler: Pam Pallister
3rd place - Scooter (Sunkist Desert Dandy)   Handler: Meg Ikard
4th place - Kruz’n (Sunkist Kruz’n A Blue Streak)   Handler: Billie Rosen
  BJ (Glen Echo MacGregor)   Handler: Martha Park
  Tawny (Behm Jocasta Rabble-Rouser)   Handler: Barry Powell
  Cozy  (CH Kittle-Bee Cozy Nook)  Handler: Richard Richey
  Watson (Sunkist No Sit Sherlock)   Handler: Diane Thomson
  Angus (Fanfare Angus McGillicuddy)   Handler: Raney Ellis
  Tess (Bever Lea All Spruced Up)   Handler: Meg Ikard
  Missy (My-Dals Miss Fit of Sunkist)   Handler: Meg Ikard
  Tori (Fanfare Forget-Me-Not)   Handler: Cindy Lether
  Zoe (Freilance Zap)  Handler: Karen Pratt
 
 Excellent B JWW 16"
1st place - Levi (Gabriel’s Times A Wastin’)   Handler: Martha Park
2nd place - Tripper (Kandu’s Hustle All the Way)  Handler: Terrie Demierre

Excellent A JWW 12"
1st place - Dizzy (Terraholms He’s Got Game)  Handler: Sylvie Fefer                                               
2nd place - Mica (Sunkist Some Days Are Diamonds)  Handler: Diane Thomson

Excellent A JWW 16"
1st place - Piper (Lothloriens Piper Comanche)   Handler: Lia Bijsterveld
 
Open JWW 12"
1st place - Buzz (Fanfare Buzzword)  Handler: Richard Pollock
2nd place - Bonni (Fanfare Donnibrook)  Handler: Sherry Stuber
3rd place - Indi (Sunkist Jazzberry Jam)  Handler: Christine Sanks
4th place - Cash (Sunkist A Boy Named Sue)  Handler: Harriet Haydon

Open JWW 16"
1st place - Luke (Fanfare Double O Behm)  Handler: Shelby Russell-Diaz

Open JWW Preferred 8"
1st place - Merry Mac (McLeod’s Merry Mac)  Handler: Laurits Dixon
2nd place - Blue (Kittle-Bee Triple Teaser)  Handler: Terri T. Richey
 
Novice B JWW 12"
1st place - Lulu (Sunkist Something Else)   Handler: Meg Ikard
2nd place - Tavish (Sunkist Say It Ain’t So)  Handler: Meg Ikard
3rd place - Jody (Behm Fanfare Quarry Quest)  Handler: Bob McNeal
4th place - Daley (Kittle-Bee Rd Letter Day)   Handler: Jane Ellis
  Shelby (Sunkist Shelby Comin Rnd The Mtn)  Handler: Harriet Haydon
  Geordie (Sunkist Special Brew)  Handler: Liz Williams
  Annie (Glen Echo Annie Up the Ante)  Handler: Bob McNeal
  Mattie (Tyneside True Grit)  Handler: Gerri Hill
  Jingle (Sunkist Stocking Stuffer)  Handler: Liz Williams
  Higgins )Sunkist Sweet Music Man)  Handler: Harriet Haydon



  Rose (Ristle Frontier Compass Rose)  Handler: Kathy Teufel
 
 Novice B JWW 16"
1st place - Dash (Fanfare Balderdash)  Handler: Shelby Russel-Diaz

Novice A JWW 12"
1st place - Belle (Kittle-Bee Parmachenee Belle)   Handler: Mary Cole

Novice P JWW 8"
1st place - Mercedes (Charbo’s Mercedes B)  Handler: Donna Smith
2nd place - Migo (Amigo)   Handler: Donna Smith

Excellent B FAST 12"
1st place - Kruz’n (Sunkist Kruz’n A Blue Streak)  Handler: Billie Rosen

Excellent A FAST 16"
1st place - Levi (Gabriel’s Times A Wastin’)  Handler: Martha Park

Novice B FAST 12"
1st place - Shelby (Behm Jocasta Simply Shelby)  Handler: Pam Palister
2nd place - Buzz (Fanfare Buzzword) Handler: Richard Polock
3rd place - Tori (Fanfare Forget-Me-Not)  Handler: Cindy Lether
4th place - Dizzy (Terraholm’s He’s Got Game)  Handler: Sylvie Fefer
  Bonni (Fanfare Donnibrook)  Handler: Sherry Stuber
  Rose (Ristle Frontier Compass Rose)  Handler: Kathy Teufel
  Pewter (Kobold Touchmark)  Handler: M. Ellen McKee


